

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4027/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2010 in A No.11080/2010
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRAKASH GAUTAM AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay)

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Tiku, Adv.
 Mr. Amol Chitley, Adv.
 Mr. Shobhit Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Akanksha Sharma, Adv.
Nos.2 & 3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The respondents would be at liberty to file
counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto,
if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

The petitioners shall not be arrested in the
meanwhile.

-2-

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we
deem it appropriate to refer this matter to the Delhi
High Court Mediation Center to explore the possibility of
an amicable settlement between the parties.

The parties are directed to appear before the
Delhi High Court Mediation Center on 24th May, 2010 at
11.00 a.m.

The High Court Mediation Center is requested to
take up the matter on the said date or may fix another
date with the consent of the parties, and send a report
to this Court after the mediation proceedings are over.

List this matter after the report of the Mediation
Center is received.

