

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4027/2010

PRAKASH GAUTAM AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sachin Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Akanksha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr Rishi Kesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Sachin Jain appearing on behalf of Ms Manjusha Wadhwa, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner states that they have not received the copy of counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Ms Akanksha Sharma, appearing on behalf of Mr Rishi Kesh, Advocate-on-record for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 states that they have already served copy of counter affidavit to the petitioner.

Filing Memo for filing counter affidavit shows endorsed receipt of counter affidavit by Mr Gulzar on behalf of Mr Rakesh Tikku, Advocate for the petitioner.

-2-

Item No.71

Both parties are directed to file their affidavit/statement on record regarding such service thereby respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has to disclose on record that to whom they have served copy of counter affidavit

whereas petitioner has to disclose on record that how Mr Gulzar has endorsed in their name.

If Mr Gulzar has not received the copy on behalf of the petitioner, then it should be taken care of accordingly.

The learned Advocate for the petitioner is requesting for additional copies of counter affidavit even at his cost.

The learned Advocate for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is ready to supply additional copies.

They may do so .

List again on 10.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj