

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4027/2010

PRAKASH GAUTAM AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has pointed out that they have served respondent No.1 - State on 6.9.2010 and they will file proof of service on record.

On verification of such proof of service, which is not yet filed, it is found that dasti notices were issued long back on 28.5.2010 disclosing the date of hearing as 26.7.2010. Therefore, respondent is not aware about the date of hearing.

However, considering the fact that petitioners have served the respondent, petitioner is permitted to file proof of service on record after intimating the respondent about the next date of hearing being 18.10.2010.

Item No.49

-2-

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd