

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4027/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2010 in A No.11080/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRAKASH GAUTAM AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Das,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the parties to appear in the Chambers of Mr. Rakesh Tikku, Advocate, 101, Lawyers' Chambers, Delhi High Court, on 7th May, 2011 at 11.00 a.m.

List this matter for further directions after Summer Vacation.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER