

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4027/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2010 in A No.
11080/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRAKASH GAUTAM AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file addl.
Affidavit,c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and office
report)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Tiku, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anuj Bajpai, Adv.
for Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.

Mr.Shail Kr.Dwivedi, AAG
Mr.Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this case, we deem it appropriate to direct the
Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court to explore possibility of
amicable settlement. In order to avoid delay, we direct the
parties to appear before the Mediation Centre on 2nd August,
2011 at 11.00 a.m. The Mediation Centre is directed to submit
its report to this Court after proceedings are concluded. This
matter to come up immediately after the receipt of the report
from the Mediation Centre.

: 2 :

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner undertakes
to pay a sum of Rs.25,000/- towards the traveling expenses of
respondent nos.2 & 3.

Interim order to continue.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar