

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4027/2010
(From the judgment and order 20/04/2010 in APPLICATION UNDER
SECTION 482 No.11080/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

PRAKASH GAUTAM AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission
affidavit, c/delay in filing rejoinder
report)

to file additional
affidavit and office

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.

For State

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing rejoinder affidavit is
condoned.

List the matter after three weeks in order to
enable the learned counsel for the parties to
make serious endeavour for an amicable
settlement.

We direct the parties to remain present on
the next date of hearing.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER