

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4027/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2010 in Application No.11080/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRAKASH GAUTAM AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Tikku, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that there is no likelihood of the matter being settled amicably between the parties. Thus, special leave petition shall have to be heard on merits.

List the special leave petition for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in September, 2012, that is, on September 26, 2012.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master