

Z

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4027/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2010 in A No.11080/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRAKASH GAUTAM AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional affidavit and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 26/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Tikku, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
State of U.P. Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv. for
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Tikku, learned senior counsel for the petitioners submits that he has instructions not to press the Special Leave Petition.

Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed. It will be open to the petitioners now to apply for bail in terms of the High Court's order within eight weeks from today. Needless to say that it will also be open to the petitioners to apply for discharge before the Trial Court.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|